MINUTES OF THE MEETING
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
MONTANA STATE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

February 8, 1985

The meeting of the Human Services Subcommittee was called
to order by Chairman Cal Winslow on February 8, 1985 at
8:05 a.m. in Room 108 of the State Capitol.

ROLL CALL: All members were present.
Chairman Winslow announced that Monday's meeting on
February 11, 1985 will be held in The 0ld Supreme Court

chambers at 8:00 a.m.

EXECUTTIVE ACTION

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATIVE SERVICES

Foster Care

Peter Blouke discussed a handout with the information
concerning the figures for reducing five or ten slots
for foster care placements (EXHIBIT 1). He said the
committee must make a substitute motion because they
have acted on the original ten slots reduction.

Representative Bradley made a substitute motion to
accept the figure of $1,897,837 in FY86 for the adjusted
foster care funding with the reduction of five placement
slots.

The motion PASSED.

Audit and Program Compliance (EXHIBIT 2)

Representative Rehberg (38:A:067) made a motion to accept
the LFA current level for 40.00 FTE in FY86 and 40.00 FTE
in FY87.

The motion PASSED.
Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for personal services of $986,713 in FY86

and $987,818 in FYS87.

The motion PASSED.

122



HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 8, 1985
Page Two

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for operating expenses of $168,884 in FY86
and $174,342 in FY87 with the understanding that the staff
make necessary adjustments.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rheberg made a motion to accept the execu-
tive request for equipment of $400 in FY86 and $400 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for grants of $100,000 in F¥86 and $100,000
in FY87 with the understanding that there will be checking
with the Department of Revenue to make sure that the
figures coincide.

The motion PASSED.

Audit and Program Compliance Modified Level

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the Audit
and Program Compliance modified 1request of 4 FTE in FY86
and 4 FTE in FY87.
The motion PASSED.

Administrative and Support Services

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level of 83.5 FTE in F¥86 and 83.5 FTE in FY87.

The motion PASSED,

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for personal services of $2,073,032 in FY86
and $2,077,256 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for operating expenses of $869,980 in FY86
and $791,312 in FY87 with the understanding that the
staffs will work out the number differences, if there
are any.

The motion PASSED.



HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 8, 1985
Page Three

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for equipment of $25,704 in FY86 and
$26,989 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Disability Determination

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level of 41.13 FTE in FY86 and 41.13 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for personal services of $974,454 in FY86
and $976,400 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the LFA
current level for operating expenses of $850,715 in FY86
and $901,759 in FY87 with the understanding that the
staffs will work out the number differences, if there
are any.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the execu-
tive request for equipment of $11,000 in FY86 and $11,000
in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the execu-
tive request for benefits of $54,982 in FY86 and $58,391
in FYS87.

The motion PASSED.

Disability Determination Modified Request

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the modi-
fied request for the Hearings Unit funding of 3.00 FTE

in FY86 and 3.00 FTE in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the funding
level for the Hearings Unit of $171,157 in FY¥86 and $171,549
in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

124



HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 8, 1985
Page Four

County Assumption

Peter Blouke discussed the operaiting expenses issues
included in county assumption.

Senator Manning made a motion to accept the $63,000
contract with the Montana Foundat:ion for Medical Care.

Discussion followed concerning which funding base these
issues will come from.

Representative Rehberg made a substitute motion to accept
the LFA current level for operat:ng expenses of $1,033,033
in FY86 and $1,085,475 in FY87 with the understanding that
the appropriate adjustments be meade.

The substitute motion PASSED.

The original motion PASSED.

Senator Manning made a motion to accept the addi-

tional $20,000 above the LFA FY8¢4 level for county work-
fare contracted services.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Request for a Roll Call Vote was made (38:A:473). The
motion PASSED with Representative Rehberg and Senator
Story voting NO.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the addi-
tional $10,800 for janitorial services and the. additional
$94,954 for rent.
The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to accept the addi-
tional $32,000 for food stamp prccessing.

The motion PASSED.

Representative Rehberg made a motion to remove $8,613
from the LFA current level for photographic services.

The motion PASSED.

Senator Manning made a motion to accept the additional
$31,949 for repair and maintenance on displaywriters and
an additional $9,000 for maintenance contracts on the
copiers.

The motion PASSED.



HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 8, 1985
Page Five

Senator Manning (38:B:012) made a motion to accept the
executive request for equipment of $44,200 in FY86 and
0 in FY87.

The motion PASSED.

Dave Lewis said the department could be approximately
$1.5 million short for general assistance in FY85 because
of the accelerating caseload. He said he does not have
any data that would show a 30-day waiting period would
reduce the caseload; there is now a 30-day waiting

period because it takes that long for the office to

work an application.

Representative Rehberg asked why the figure is so high
for the people on GA for one month.

Dave Lewis said that people are staying longer on GA.

Lee Tickell gave everyone a computer printout showing
a list of written checks and cases for six months in
1984 by counties (EXHIBIT 3). There is a definite
increase in the total expenditures and cases for each
month indicated. Between December and January, there
is a 12.3 percent increase in cases. He said he has
no indication where that caseload growth might go.

He also gave everyone a handout listing the projected
expenditures for GA and state medical (EXHIBIT 4).

There was discussion concerning the difference in the
average payment from county to county; it could possibly
be because more families are receiving assistance than
singles.

Lee Tickell also gave everyone a set of charts with
various information on months of general assistance
(EXHIBIT 5). He said the cost of all people on GA

for eleven months costs more than all people on GA
for one month. He. highlighted each of these charts.

Representative Rehberg asked Representative Bardanouve
for some advice on the committee's predicament. He said
he had no answers but recognized the difficult decisions.

Discussion followed on the status of Dave Lewis' bill
calling for the deleting of able-bodied people under
50 years of age; he is having trouble trying to find
a sponsor for it.

126



ﬁﬁMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 8, 1985
Page Six

Chairman Winslow pointed out that it all boils down to
an unfortunate trade-off; if $10,000,000 is put into GA,
a lot of the PFP needs would have to be cut off.

Chairman Winslow said his preference is to wait on taking
action on GA. He wants to see if there could be some
adjustments made.

Jim Smith (39:A:087) spoke on how the situation is beginning
to place the blame on the victim, and he stressed the
importance of a needs assessment to find out what the

real needs and costs are.

Chairman Winslow commented that he hopes that people do
not feel that the blame is being placed on them, and
hopes that is not the perception that is coming out of
the Legislature. He said if therz is any blame, it has
to be placed on the state, the past Legislature's deci-
sions, and even within the state constitution.

Representative Bradley asked Jim Smith to think about
what the committee has to face and to give them an
alternative. She said there is no question the caseload
is going up, and a needs study would be no help during
this biennium. She further pointed out that something
has to be done about the able-bodied funding level, or
else all the priorities that he 1as worked on so hard
will be wiped out. She asked him to tell the committee
what he would do if he were in their shoes.

The ing was adjourned at 9:55 a.m.

CAL WINSLOW, Chairman



DAILY ROLL CALL

Human Services Subcommittee

49th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1985 N
Date A-%- %55

NAME PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSED

Rep. Dorothy Bradley

Sen. Chris Christiaens-Vice Chalg

Sen. Richard Manning

Rep. Dennis Rehberg

Sen. Pete Story

X X XXX X

Rep. Cal Winslow, Chairman

Cs-30



ROLL CALL VOTE

N
COMMITTEE Human Services Subccmmittee

DATE February 8, 1985 BILL NO. _ TIME 9:40 a.m.,

NAME AYE NAY

Rep. Dorothy Bradley
Sen. Chris Christiaens—==-Vice Chair
Sen. Richard Manning
Rep. Dennis Rehberg X
Sen, Pete Story X
Rep. Cal Winslow, Chairman

b B e

>

ﬁoﬂﬁjm /MU&% Q/WMZS

Secretary Chairman
Colleen Johnson Cal Winslow RN

Motion: To accept an additional $20,000 above the LFA FY84 le;;z\\\\

for contracted services for the county workfare programs.

Cs-31



Exhbr |

A-B-Fs
FOSTER CATRE
Adjusted
(-10) (-5)
Fiscel 1986 Fiscal 1986 Fiscal 1987
In-State
Days 28,675 30,500 32,072
Costs $1,327,652 $1,412,150 $1,559,340
Out-of-State
Days 10,490 10,490 7,092
Costs $ 485,687 $485,687 $ 344,813
Total Costs $1,813,329 $1,904.153




DEPARTMENT CF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
Audit and Program Compliance

PERSONAL SERVICES 1986 1987
Fxecutive FTE 40__510\ 40.00
LFA Current Level FTE 40.00 ° 40.00
Difference 20.00 _0.00
E}Ec‘ic‘gllg'ient Level $gg§%2%i§\> $gg%‘f‘§“(1)g\,
Difference $_(5,98¢ $_(6.015)

1. The differences are due to the calculation of vacancy savings.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action—--Personal Services

OPERATING EXPENSES = = = = - = 1986 = = =~ = = =« 0= = -~ - 1987 = - = - - -
Base Inflation Total Base Inflation Total
Executive $156,358 $5,218 $161,576 $156,436 $ 6,588 §163,024
LFA Current Level 163,436 5,448 168,884 5 163,436 10,906 ﬁnm
Difference $(7,078) $ (230) $(7,308) $(7,000) $(4,318)  $(11,318)

1. The executive has reduced consultant services by $2,566 and
federally mandated and funded out-of-state training trips by $2,143 each
year of the biennium.



(\

2. Comniittee Issues

Committee Action--Operating Expenses

EQUIPMENT 1986 1987
Executive $ (400 $ C4a00 O
LFA Current Level _ 6,048 1,437
Difference $(5,648) $(1,037)

1. In fiscal 1986, the executive has funded two calculators while LFA
current level funds a microfiche printer. However, the microfiche printer
was purchased in fiscal 1984. In fiscal 1987 the executive funds two
calculators while the LFA funds office furniture.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Equipment

GRANTS Fiscal 1986 Fiscal 1987
Executive $106,315 52_1,_0_61\
LFA Current Level (1/0_1.‘,0“01],) 100,000 >
Difference ¢ 6315 $.12.061

1. The department receives funds to conduct invepstigations of welfare

fraud. The funds pass through SRS as grants to the Department of

REvenue, which conducts the investigations. The level of funds

appropriated to SRS 1is contingent upon the level appropriated to the
Department of Revenue,



Audit and Program Compliance Modified Level

Third Party Payers. The addition of cne financial investigator to
pursue insurance companies and other responsible parties of medicaid
recipients is projected to produce a net savings of $78,450 ($23,245 G.F.)
in FY 1986 and $79,279 ($23,105 G.F.) in fiscal 1987. This position would
be transferred to Audit and Program Compliance, however, savings would
occur within the Medical Payments Program.

Quality Assurance. One quality cortrol reviewer 1is requested.
Activities of this individual are projected to produce a net general funds
savings of $37,088 in fiscal 1986 and $37,925 in fiscal 1987. This position
would be transferred to Audit arnd Program Compliance, however, savings
would occur within the Medical Payments Program.

1986 1987
FTE ) 2
Personnel $ 38,248 $ 38,264
Operating & Equipment 6,214 4,532
Benefits (160,000) (160,000)
Total §=_(;;§,_;_§_=§_l_ §.Q;Z:§§:—qg):
FUNDING
General Fund $ (60,333) $ (€1,065)
Federal Fund (55,205) (56,139)
Total $(115.538) $(117,204)

Committee Action--Personal Services

3.1



~

Audit and Program Compliance blodified Level

Recoveries. One financial investigator position is requested. This
position would create a net savings of $13,450 ($1,132 G.F.) in fiscal 1986
and 414,279 ($1,365 G.F.) in fiscal 1987 within the AFDC benefit program.
If approved, the position would be transferred to Audit and Program
Compliance even though all savings will occur within the Assistance
Payments Program.

Guality Assurance. One reviewer and related cests are requested to
increase quality control activities. This position would create net general
fund savings of $14,088 in fiscal 1986 and $14,925 in fiscal 1987. If
appreved, the position would be transferred to Audit and Program
Compliance, however, all savings would occur within the Assistance
Payments Program.

1986 1987

FTE 2.00 2.00
Personnel $ 58,248 ¢ 38,264
Operating & Equipment 6,214 4,534
Benefits _(72,000) (72,000)
Total gigi-ﬁég; §$Zg-&%g§l

FUNDING

General Fund $(15,220) $(16,288)
Federal Funds __(_1_2,318) (12,914)
Total $(27,538) $(29.202)



DEPARTMENT GF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATION SERVICES
Administrative and Support Services

PERSONAL SERVICES 1986 = 1987
Executive 83.85 .5
LFA Current Level @ 83.5 5
Difference _=0-_ _=0-_
LTa Current Level ST 0% S T
Difference $___(1,377) $.__.(1.482)

1. Differences are due to the calculation of vacancy savings.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Personal Services

OPERATING EXPENSES @ = = = = - = 1986 = = = === = e = === 1987 - = -~ - = -
Base Inflation Total Base Inflation Total
Executive $870,676 $37,528 $908,204 §757,606 $53,911 %
LFA Current Level 829,465 40,515 869,980 ° > 714,465 76,847 791\,31_2)
Difference ;:_J_g’_} $(2,987) S 38,224 $ 43,141 $(22,936) S 20,205

------------- Operating Expenses Issues - - = = - - - - - -

1. The executive includes an additional $50,000 in Department of
Administration insurance expenses not ircluded in LFA current level. This
is partially offset by other contracted services, in which the LFA is $5,000
higher than the executive for a net effect in contracted services of

$44,804.



o

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Operating Expernses

EQUIPMENT 198 1987
Executive $4’7—;54-9‘j $18,714
LFA Current Level (25,704 26,989
Difference $21,836_ $(8,215)

1. In fiscal 1986 the executive funds two cars, a control unit and & mail
processing machine, while the LFA funds the mail processing machine, two
cars, and data processing equipment. Ir. fiscel 1987 the executive and the
LFA both fund two cars. LFA current level also funds data processing
equipment and a typewriter.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Equipment




DEPARTMENT CF SOCIAL AND REEAPRILITATION SERVICES
Disability Determination

PERSONAL SERVICES 1986 1987
Executive FTE 41.13 41.1,
LFA Current Level FTE @1.13D C41.13)
Difference _0.00 _0.c0

Executive $971,527— $973,429
LFA Current Level 074,454 ) 976,400 >

Differerce $ (2,927) $_(2,971)

1. Differences are due to the calculation of vacancy savings.

(3]
.

Committee Issues

Committee Action--Personal Services

OPERATING EXPENSES @ = = = = = = 1986 ~ - - = =~ =~ e = = o = = 1987 -~ =~ = - - =~
Base Inflation Total Base Inflation Total
Executive $1,024,587 $11,026 31,035_1‘613‘ ; $1,059,859 $ 15,169 Sl,(()?i&ZS\\
LFA Current Level 834,789 15,926 850,715 ; 875,399 26,360 901,759
Difference § 189,798 $(4,900) S 184,898 $184,460 $(11,191) § 173,269

———————————— Operating Expenses Issues - - - - - - - - - - -

1. In fiscal 1984 the federal government placed a moratorium on all
mental impairment reviews. This moratorium was then expanded to include
ell disability reviews. The moratorium has now been lifted, increasing the
number of reviews required by 1250. LFA current level does not include
the additionel reviews and is therefore $152,820 lower than the executive
in contracted medical exams.



2. LFA current level is under the executive in rent by $18,695 in fiscal
1986 and $22,874 in fiscal 1987, due primerily to an increase in the
contract cost of non-Department of Administration building rent and
additional office equipment rent.

3. LFA current level has inflated the fiscal 1984 repair and maintenance
base by 4, 4.5 and £ percent. However, the department paid for
maintenance contracts on data processing equipment for fiscal 1984 in fiscal
1983, lowering the fiscal 1984 base. LFA current leve! is therefore $19,148
lower than the executive. There are no new maintenance contracts
proposed for the coming biennium.

4. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Operating Expenses

EQUIPMENT 1986 1987
/_x =
Executive @.1,000 ; dﬁ—\,miii >
LFA Current Level _]. s 20,207
Difference $(7.370) £(9.207)

—————————————— Equipment Issues - - - = - - - - - - - - - -
1. LFA current level and the executive both fund data processing and
communications equipment in {fiscael 1986 and 1987. The LFA also funds
office furniture each year.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Equipment




Executive @ @

LFA Current Level 43,301 45,985

BENEFITS 1986 1987

Difference $11,681 $12.406

1. LFA current level dces not include the additional travel required due
to the lifting of the federal mcratorium on mental impairment and disability
reviews and is therefore lower than the executive by $11,681 in fiscal 19&6
and $12,400 in fiscal 1987.

2. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Benefits

MCDIFIED REQUEST

Hearings Unit

Three FTE and related expenses are requested to continue the
Disability Determination Hearings Unit, which was added by budget
amendment in fiscal 1984. The unit gives disability beneficiaries, no
longer eligible for benefits, an oppertunity to request reconsideration of
the findings. This is a workload increase.

1986 1987
FTE (3.00 ) Ca.00
Personal Services $ 84,237 $ 24,629
Cemmunications 2,400 2,400
Travel 53,580 53,580
Rent 5,040 5,040
Other Expenses 8,400 £,400
Renefits 17,500 17,500
Total $171,157 $171,549

FUNDING

= S -\
Vocational Rehabilitation 171,157 . $171.54



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND REHABILITATICON SERVICES
County Assumption

OPERATING EXPENSES = = = = = = 1986 = - - = = - . e = = = - 1987 = - -~ - - -
Base Inflation Total Base Inflation Total
Executive $1,198,031 $ 65,152  $1,263,183 61,198,031 $ 80,229 $1,278,260
LFA Current Level 950,988 82,045 ,033,033 950,988 134,487 1,085,475
Difference § 247,043 §(16,893) § 230,150 § 247,043 § (54,258) § 192,785

———————————— Operating Expens2s Issues - - - - - - = - - - - -

1. Contracted services are $119,343 higher in the executive budget than
the LFA current level. The principle causes of this difference are:

a. X $63,000_ contract with the Montana Foundation for Medical Care

to review medical claims.

b. An additional @above the LFA fiscal 1884 level of
contracted services for E—cﬁnty workfare programs. The additional
funds above the fiscal 1924 base result from some of the counties not
having & full year of workfare during fiscal 1984.

c. Janitorial services ard $10,800 -higher than the LFA fiscal 1984
base of $8,492 because two counties have moved to larger space

during fiscal 1985.

d. The executive is ¢32,00(yhtigher than the LFA for costs
associated with food stamp processing in 2 of the 12 assumed counties
that did not have contracts in fiscal 1984,

e. The LFA 1is $8,613 higher in photographic services. The
executive reduced the contracted costs but included equipment
purchases for copiers under the equipment category.

2. Rent is($94,954 ‘higher in the executive budget. Flathead and Ravalli
ot

counties have moved to new facilities at a higher rental cost.

3. Repair and_ meintenance is” $31,949 higher in the executive budget.
The additional costs are for nance contracts on displaywriters
purchased in fiscel 1984 and($9,000 for maintenance contracts on the
copiers included in the executive equipment report,




4. Committee Issues

Committee Action--Operating Expenses

EQUIPMENT 1286
. /“‘;’“ﬂ
Executive $44,200 )
LFA Current Level R
Difference -0-

The equipment requested includes additional copier
assumed counties.

10

machines for the



it bl Uty (7 sLT
L whITg UL, 2By Wy albly 57024 (37474
. LooZ  LsL/ g4p/  olEr  apzl w2/ 28/

————

relfele Z2O0UTL 1GT0GY  »OroPE N4YZ2RZ 22GROZ  GSQI6FE  wurFEcZ  9clind SVUNI
[0 Ko ” 3 * HYECSIZ G1°272 HI*1128 Z19°661 OL*°H61 L6°ChA1 - Gv°Glo N6 LGT B Jovd /
or s : o [y a I19f 19" oy Qg £6r 9s¢ fof 168 $38vD
(VX 2 azive 15201 REGLE Ful0OR P1692 £E62L SGNG 2 Flese SETMALIANTAY ] b
PPAF HPIUS
CREREALN | = o % 2 # NZ*002 2Z°*BR1  00°211 <€0°S91° RO*E9 12°¢21  vG*ynot ASYI G
9¢c 1 n o n n 0 vE oy g2 61 21 v 11 235v0
YOuhe 20R9 1£6L Zvog ogt1e 218 [P | 0181 SEHNLINNTFox 3 1y
/' 22017
oy ny N AV b A v My W 34 Nvr 730 ADN 150 435 any AONe COALND
SYMIIAHD ana-am
. GEAI=XIZHD 40 ILV] R
CHAl *CY R 1SISSY IWVWHINDD FLVLS
. e, CALY TR, %2 k‘.ﬂf i R ;. , PREELTRT — e
cviIg
e *HG = = B * * Ap*GGL 14221 0Q9°021 ©9°021 0&°6581 2G°0°1 0C°Cf1 3I5Y D/
P2l 9 0 o] d] CE 1e G 1 at Q 2 2 €IGUD
»1161 GLAY WA s0R1 1222 2R %211 o1e SIMNLIMAGT L
e L
G104 T i b i % ag*sShl Fl1cr! 7G%GT Zu*071 cotart 2i*272 7621 ASY /%
ooy n #] , 0 v 1¢ £e 61 a1 o1 ©1 cILY
176G 1E he POy Feog nEze naGe oure w7 SYMNLIANRAY T f
YomS
Gaeng > S = % * RH*ET1Z  Q0°IfZ Fy°2vC  I£*.P2  1G*ECE  P6°EFZ CUCHTZ 0l*zng 3Sv O/
LR ” n c 0 261 29¢ SO 122 507 1172 fET 2 -SA%v D
LGCer Z9FESf zoann ?Ynsl 10918 14616 RGF6N FoGE* LI VA SLMALI0N 3y P
§QWM&\
£EGeL E o * = RE*HIZ FE*ORL 00002 DH*LA1  G2Z°0P1 99°26 oc 221 00°*s1d Acw D/ :
LY 0 0 n n 6 71 [ 3 3 F £ ISV
EE e nEFT »gt1e 00R1 i 196 fe7 ¢rﬁ Gug SINALTDNTaxy  1f
ATV
PR T e = * # 2 ©2°02E JB*9GE  GQ*ZEZ ©€6*(092 AZCIRT  9n*of¢  fRen7e TGy 3/
Llc ) 0 0 o] 0 Gy cg ag of 7y £y 13 EERS e
9P eve 11on1 RZOGT w06 G1RL Fons 0166 L08R SAMNLIANT YT Y7
7
feeace = *x = % * CE*oPZ QL ROZ 09*uRl GG HOZ L6°S0E  HO0TLATl nL6RIT ER 2]
Gsel n o r n 0 f0fF (x4 3 &+ 02 v81 Fo2 661 836G D
eEEGEF n2L6% GOpG 206Em RAGE & 006LF 0000n RYLSS CIMNLIINAAYT G2
275 & FCTT
19761 B % B s = 0T1*21¢c 22°C0y 09°9G1 99*GG1  00°/R 00°aZ1  0OvpezR1l LT VA
aa n 0 0 . 0 [o] 61 a1 51 c1 2 2 S STLY D
[SEXA-R nEDY co+S 0sce GEFe soo Zue 286 SUNALIONTRAY Y k7
> g
[T AR IR i * B i ] NZegal  22°tP2 RU*PPT GE*SEL 20°1F1  1R'GSFL 006wl ERA VS
178 n 0 n 2 o} c9 Py 95 0y AE 2 S cIGY D
¢Z6es Fotet 21201 50¢01 AEHS 211 1902 K SINNLIONIEY T QY
CUIALTTY
or*217 * e * * # 1S°GEC  2L2°1w2  Qoueene  29°902 GL*0l12 ©QzZ*y %z 07611 3G9/
LAl 2 n o o) 0 FET 191 221 LA o1 001 39 €2G¢ D
Ipess1 rg22¢% 060 Hf DUAG? Leree 19222 9g297 oy QML IaNTeX s P
“Sbo07 iwr
ST R 2P 4 * #* o #* ] 00°*Hve % * % * # BRIV
1 9 0 o o] n 0 T o] ¢ 0 0 0 SASY D
* - 3> TANTIAYS I3
LA vyl SANLLANI LX) o
gGea = B % 5 e QI *E?2 Guy°*GRI Qr*Ewl f£S*6S1  H1°631 Fu*001 2G°G0l AN D/t
1F€2 1 0 n d [o] ’8y ?6F 2ye 90 152 9.7 ?ae 53S9
ERTFOm 265401 F£pQZ) 21916% 21Put RGE6E Qudnr R290b SIMNLINKD2AY T 20
DIEI S
g2Gcr2¢1 * * % B % s 1£*6?1 20°%Q o e * * FCUD/%
IS4 7e 1 GASY D
£EF67 cyR2 =% ] SAMNL I INTY 3 ale}
POPD ALPOD Or
Avang [Malx AVW Mg v Hyw A34 Ny 230 AUN ton A3S nv Aqanr A INnD

T SUDTHY G rPLLO N
GRA4=XIIHI 40 ALV w

’ 1SISSY wMHIND D3NS ; s
3 .1 I R R | 1 .3 1}




Original Supplemental Recuest:

State Medical & Clinics
State GA (FY85)

Difference

GA/State Medical as of 2/05/85

State Medical & Clinics

State GA *

Revised Difference

* Expenditures through 1/31/€5
Rdd Stright-line to 6/30/85

using January cases & expend.

GA SUPPLEMENT

Projected
Expenditures

$3,559,993

3,259,794

$6,819,787

Revised
Projected
Expenditures

éfﬂ& }1~(k3; 7 47/
D-Y-58

Fundina
$ 2,453,290
1,886,142

$3,559,993

4,333,927

$7,893,920

$ 4,339,432
$(2,480,355)

Approp.
Available

$ 2,453,290
1,886,142

$(4,339,432)
$(3,554,488)

$ 2,083,122
2,250,805

$ 4,333,927



<

Exhibit
2-%-%<

T
—

e 9OUBISISSE IJWIOU0IS JO UOSIALD

o~ A Ay

syjuoly

r8 Ad
3IUB)SISSY JO SYJUOW
3IUR)SISSH |eI3uan

S3JIAH3IS NOILLY LINIGVHIY TV130S 40 INIWNLEYdIA VNV INOW



3JUBIS|SSE 2|U0U0ID JO UOISIAIP omn

o~ A

$.000°1 %
ajue}sissy jo syjuow hg 0528
| aJue}siIssy jeaauag ajels

. S3JIAY3S NOILY LITIGVH3Y TVI30S 40 LNIWLYVYd3d NV INOW




30UB1S|SSE 2JUWOU0I JO UOISIALD ...

X Ko d

i,

8 220~ Bg P8 unr-uer EE

syjuel|

WO

T 008

L 0001

—y

aaue}sissy Jo syjuop fig - 00Z |

wu:ﬂwm_mmc jelauarn aje)ls 0op |

§321AY3S NOILY LITIGYHIY TVIJ0S 40 IN3WLYYd3IQ NY LNOW

W - - - - - - : | 2 | f | E | 1 : | | &



at

MONTAN DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL REHABILITATION SERVICES

State General Assistance

By Months of Assistance

i
31

SEnE

3600

3500

$400

$300

Months

EJ Jul-Dec 83 B8 Jan-Jun 84 E@ Jul-Dec 84

omi

< o

e

G i “,'.‘";"ff“";?

et LR

~~~ division of economic assistance ~™~



Bt

U0 DO a L0 UalsiALD

SIRE

WIS |oyo] 4o juaDdad

BE I | 059tz grgiLientl brEt?

pz0tg RTAR L 8z 02+ 8723 0z Z1
G LOE LY a3 by L0 NN S L
LOE fi i3 kL e £5 ol
LA (3 LEEfood Ll L3 55 3
Q&L 0z v PESYS0LE D6 e e b4 2
55 LELTGTNE e B (5 L
LS TSR S 1 e g 9
Fas a5 Llatleidy 2oz eal bl 5
ELE01 0 FRESZCIE 0LZ b6d £ i

gaz £

849t a

Q&3 £0g |

§ o ipo B0 (p0 « JUROWY — - SBE0] - {2A1 A ML
HIHIIH A0k 34V WP YD oYL, BOuDgE]

I SHLINOW 21 0L ¢ =T uly J=NE B RO 40 ELUO Y

e
o
s
i

-l
— -
..

owore
<

m
-+
-+

I

T -1

FOOO30-IM SHLNOW 215 15%7 JHL
A

FE SN 200 A LS 40 HLIONIT 035¥WAH4IN1 IHL 804 031E070%

1.031009-373%, 40 13000 83N

1.

(AN}
L]

, WIS MOTLY LI HAY 191005 40 LN LEY 430 W LH O N
.y v - - Y - »n ¢ 1 » E ] a | E | | | 2 B & |



uojjewJouf Juswabeurly 40 a21J10 AQ G861 ¢/ 'q94 palead)

S21IUN0] padalsiulwpy >uc30u . SalJUN0] paJalsSiuluipy a3leligs E
£9/9 $8/Z1 ge/zl . z8/el 18/21 08/Z1
: 0
00S
601C L8 A
006°1 99 A4 :
1691 G Ad L
'S9SBD) AlUIUOLY 000t
asbeJdaAy
1 00s1
uojldunssy
olelg aJojeg
1 0002
uol1dwnssy :
— 91B1G JAUY
L o0sz
uosiiedwo) sased

peojase’] ajunysissy jedauan

sask2 G861 ‘uer ybnouyl pge | uep uo paseq pusd]



uol1BWJOJU| JuaWabeuely J0 @210 AQ 6861 ‘£ ‘094 Palead)

$3/3UN0J PaJaIS|uIWPY AJUN0) EJ  SO1IUN0D PaJalSUIWDY 9181S [

£8/9 ‘ 8/2 1 £8/z1 i zaszl 18/Z1 08/21
; 0%
001$
00Z°€EL8  L8Ad 1+ 00Z%
SSO‘SPS$  98Ad
016°9S£$  S8AS : + 00¢$
SjuswAied
3..5:02 mmmt_m>< uojrduwnssy T 00F$
911G 2J0jog
+ 006$
uolydwnssy 1 0098
3)B1S JAUY : .
1 008
+ 0083
\ .
spuesnoyj

sain}ipuadxy aJue}sissy [e13Udg

sjuswAed g6 | ‘uer ybnodul £g6 | .Cmﬁ Uuo paseq puad]

V - - - Y » x E | 2 E | | E | | E | 2 |



uojjeuwdoul Juawabeueld J0 921440 AQ GB6 1 °Z 'G34 PaIBAJD

§313UN0) paJalsiulwpy Aluno) B

$211UN0D paJalsiulwpy 33e1S [

r8/¢C1 £8/21

A VEA

lg/ct

08/21

Uﬂﬂ_&mmu dlUue}sissg jeiauaf

0
00S
OlET L8 Ad
S10‘ZT 98 Ad
ALLL SR A - 0001
's9se)) A[UIUol
abedsany
1 oos!
uoyrdwnssy
a1e1g aJ0jag
uo3dwnssy T 000Z
elBIS AUy i
L oosz
uospiedwo) sase)

Sased g6 | ‘uer ybnodyy £g861 z% uo paseq puadl



uojjewdouj Juswsbeuel Jo 821JJ0 AQ GB6 | ‘2 084 PoIREID

$313UN0J PaJalIsSiulWPY AJUN0) E °S°!3unog paJelsiulupy 9lels Ea

;{8/9 y8/C1 £8/¢21 28/21 18/21 08/21
g 0%
00I¢$
0/P°9298  £8Ad
0£8°¢8P$ 98AA : + 00Z%
061°1€$ mm»“_
sjuswied :
: T 00¢$
Alyiuol) sbedaay 10| 1dUNSSY
: 3}81¢ 84048
183G 8J0Jag 1 oobs
uo13dwnssy
91B1G 491V - 00G$
T 0093
m L oo
spuesnoy |
sainjipuady#] ajue}sissy jesauan
sjuswded 6861 uer ybnodyl ¢ge | AInr uo paseq puaJl )

e 1 E | E 1 - ¢ | B ‘n | 2 B e | i | m a e W



VISITORS' REGISTER

fJUJvmxn, Séruiaﬁfs SLLA~— COMMITTEE

- BILL NO. DATE JQ-%-9%

SPONSOR

;ggé—?;I;;;;—EEE;;;— RESIDENCE SUPPORT TOPPOSE
i S AN
Lee Ticlkodd DSRS

Joawe Laws DSRS
)aryk @Qﬁrq NSRS
J F

IF YOU CARE TO WRITE COMMENTS, ASK SECRETARY FOR WITNESS STATEMENT FORM.

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED STATEMENT WITH SECRETARY.

C5-33





